BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
1. GENERAL
MOUNTING CORDS
FOR 1 0- AND 20-BUTTON TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION
• Add D100AE-87 cord
1.01 This section contains information on mounting
SECTION 501-140-1 06
Issue 4, October 1980
cords used with 830-, 831-, 832-, 833-, 2830-,
2831-, 2832-, and 2833-type telephone sets. Cords
for the 10-button F-code TOUCH-A-MATIC@ telephone
sets are also included.
• Revise Table A to update information.
1.02 This section is reissued to:
• Show D100K-87 cord (A&M only)
CORD
D50AD-87(A&M Only)
D50AP-50
D50BA-87
D100J-87(A&M Only)
DlOOK-87(A&M Only)
D100P-50
D100AD-87
D100AE-87
1.03 The standard length of these cords is 5 feet,
6 inches. They are also available in lengths
of 9 feet, 13 feet, and 25 feet when specified on
order. Refer to Table A.
HABLE At
MOUNTING CORDS
TELEPHONE SETS
830A1M, 2830A1M, 2830B1M
832A, 832B, 832C, 832BM, 832CM,
832DMJ 832EM, 2832A, 2832B, 2832C,
2832BM, 2832CM, 2832DM, 2832EM
F-59796, F-59797, F-59798, F-59799,
F-60208, F~60209, F-60210, F-60211,
830C, 830CM, 830CT, 830DM,
830FM, 2830C, 2830CM, 2830CT,
2830DM, 2830FM
831A1M, 831B1M, 2831A1M, 2831B1M
831DM, 2831DM
833B, 833C, 833BM, 833CM, 833DM,
833EM, 2833B, 2833C, 2833BM,
2833CM 2833DM, 2833EM
831CM 2831CM
831 FM, 2831FM
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell SystPm except under writtrn agreement
Printed in U.S.A.
Page 1
1 Page